
 
Master’s Educational Program “Law” 

CURRICULUM 

 
 

 

 

 

 

№ 
Components  

C
ou

rs
e 

C
od

e 
 

P
re

re
q

u
is

it
e 

C
od

e 
 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
C

re
d

it
s 

 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
H

ou
rs

 

Including  
Credit distribution 

within semesters  

L
ec

tu
re

  

G
ro

u
p

 w
or

k
 

P
ra

ct
ic

al
  

L
ab

or
at

or
ia

l 
 

In
te

rn
sh

ip
  

M
id

te
rm

 E
xa

m
 

F
in

al
 E

xa
m

  

In
d

iv
id

u
al

 W
or

k
 

I 
se

m
es

te
r 

 

II
   

se
m

es
te

r 

II
I 

  s
em

es
te

r 

IV
  s

em
es

te
r 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

Compulsory Courses                

1 Basics of Research  M114020201 - 5 125 12 14    2 2 95  5   

2 Legal Psychology  M114020202 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

3 
International Law of 

Human Rights  
M114020203 - 5 125 14 12    2 2 95 5    

4 Clinical Teaching  M114020204 - 5 125 5 21    2 2 95  5   

5 

English B2.1 

English C1.1 

M1140102086 

M1140102119 
No prerequisites  

5 30   30       1 2 92   5     

German  B2.1 

German C1.1 

M1140102088 

M1140102121 
No prerequisites  

French  B2.1 

French C1.1 

M1140102090 

M1140102123 
No prerequisites  

Russian  B2.1 

Russian C1.1 

M1140102092 

M1140102125 
No prerequisites  

6 

 English  B2.2 

English C1.2 

M1140102087 

M1140102120 

M1140102086 

M1140102119 

5 30   30       1 2 92    5  

German B2.2 

German C1.2 

M1140102089 

M1140102122 

M1140102088 

M1140102121 

French  B2.2 

French C1.2 

M1140102091 

M1140102124 

M1140102090 

M1140102123 

Russian  B2.2 

Russian C1.2 

M1140102093 

M1140102126 

M1140102092 

M1140102125 

7 Internship  M114020209 - 30 750     180   570   30  

8 Master’s Thesis  M114020210 - 30 750 10 30      710    30 

Major Elective Courses 

Students must fulfil 30 credits of elected components concentrated in the direction of Public Law  

1 
Comparative 

Constitutionalism  
M114020211 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    



2 
Organization of Judicial 

Power  

 

M114020212 

 

- 

 

5 

 

125 

 

8 

 

18 
   

 

2 

 

2 

 

95 
 

 

5 
  

3 
Administrative Law of 

Foreign Countries  
M114020213 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

4 
Private Part of 

Administrative Law  
M114020214 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

5 
Modern Models of State 

Authority Distribution 

 

M114020215 

 

- 

 

5 

 

125 

 

8 

 

18 
   

 

2 

 

2 

 

95 
 

 

5 
  

6 
Modern Models of State 

Territorial Structure 
11402M0216 - 5 125 8 18    2 2 95 5    

7 
Constitutional Justice – 

Theory and Practice 
M114020217 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95  5   

8 

Right of Property in the 

Practice of Constitutional 

Court of Georgia and 

European Court  

 

 

M114020218 

 

 

- 

 

 

5 

 

 

125 

 

 

13 

 

 

13 

   

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

95 

 

 

5 

   

9 

Intensive Course of 

International Agreement 

Law (considering 

legislation and practice of 

Georgia and some foreign 

countries) 

 

 

 

 

M114020219 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

 

125 

 

 

 

 

13 

 

 

 

 

13 

   

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

95 

 

 

 

 

5 

   

10 
Diplomatic and Consular 

Law  
M114020220 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

11 
Constitutional Law 

Creation in Georgia  
M114020221 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95  5   

12 
Topical Problems of 

Administrative Law  
M114020223 - 5 125 8 18    2 2 95  5   

13 
history of Philosophy of 

Law  
M114020235 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

Students must fulfil 30 credits of elected components concentrated in the direction of Criminal Law  

1 

Innovations and Problems 

in Criminal Procedural 

Law  

M114020777 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95  5   

2 
Comparative Criminal 

Procedural Law  
M114020225 - 5 125 18 8    2 2 95  5   

3 Art of Advocacy  M114020226 - 5 125 8 18    2 2 95 5    

4 

Criminal Law of Civilized 

Foreign Countries (USA, 

UK, Germany, France)  

M114020227 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95  5   

5 

Effectiveness of Execution 

(Theoretical and Practical 

Aspects) 

M114020228 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95  5   



 6 
Forensic Law (Tactics and 

Methodology) 
M114020229 - 5 125 8 18    2 2 95 5    

7 judicial Skills  M114020230 - 5 125 8 18    2 2 95  5   

8 International Justice  M114020231  5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

9 Evidence Law  M114020232 - 5 125      2 2 95  5   

10 

Criminal Court Procedures 

(First Instance, Appeal, 

Cassation)   

M 14020233 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

11 
Crime Qualification 

Problems  
M114020234 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    

12 
History of Philosophy of 

Law  
M114020235 - 5 125 13 13    2 2 95 5    


