Master's Educational Program "Law" CURRICULUM

			de	lits	ırs				Inc	luding				Credit distribution within semesters				
Nº	Components	Course Code	Prerequisite Code	Number of Credits	Number of Hours	Lecture	Group work	Practical	Laboratorial	Internship	Midterm Exam	Final Exam	Individual Work	I semester	II semester	III semester	IV semester	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
Con	npulsory Courses																	
1	Basics of Research	M114020201	-	5	125	12	14				2	2	95		5			
2	Legal Psychology	M114020202	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5				
3	International Law of Human Rights	M114020203	-	5	125	14	12				2	2	95	5				
4	Clinical Teaching	M114020204	-	5	125	5	21				2	2	95		5			
	English B2.1 English C1.1	M1140102086 M1140102119	No prerequisites				30											
5	German B2.1 German C1.1	M1140102088 M1140102121	No prerequisites	5	30	3					1	2	92		5			
	French B2.1 French C1.1	M1140102090 M1140102123	No prerequisites															
	Russian B2.1 Russian C1.1	M1140102092 M1140102125	No prerequisites															
	English B2.2	M1140102087	M1140102086															
	English C1.2	M1140102120	M1140102119															
	German B2.2	M1140102089	M1140102088															
6	German C1.2	M1140102122	M1140102121	5	30		30				1	2	92			5		
1	French B2.2	M1140102091	M1140102090															
1	French C1.2	M1140102124	M1140102123															
	Russian B2.2	M1140102093	M1140102092															
	Russian C1.2	M1140102126	M1140102125	20	750					100			F70			20		
7	Internship	M114020209	-	30 30	750 750	10	30			180			570			30	20	
8	Master's Thesis	M114020210		Elective			30				<u> </u>	L	710	L			30	
	c	tudents must fulfil 30 c					in the	din	notio-	of Du-L	lia I a	***						
	Comparative		leurs of elected con	тьонеци	s conce		m me	ure	ECHOI	orruc	пс га	w						
1	Constitutionalism	M114020211	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5				

2	Organization of Judicial Power	M114020212	-	5	125	8	18				2	2	95		5	
3	Administrative Law of Foreign Countries	M114020213	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5		
4	Private Part of Administrative Law	M114020214	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5		
5	Modern Models of State Authority Distribution	M114020215	-	5	125	8	18				2	2	95		5	
6	Modern Models of State Territorial Structure	11402M0216	-	5	125	8	18				2	2	95	5		
7	Constitutional Justice – Theory and Practice	M114020217	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95		5	
8	Right of Property in the Practice of Constitutional Court of Georgia and European Court	M114020218	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5		
9	Intensive Course of International Agreement Law (considering legislation and practice of Georgia and some foreign															
	countries)	M114020219	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5		
10	Diplomatic and Consular Law	M114020220	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5		
11	Constitutional Law Creation in Georgia	M114020221	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95		5	
12	Topical Problems of Administrative Law	M114020223	-	5	125	8	18				2	2	95		5	
13	history of Philosophy of Law	M114020235	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95	5		
		idents must fulfil 30 cr	edits of elected com	ponents	concent	rated i	n the	direc	tion o	of Crim	inal I	aw			•	
1	Innovations and Problems in Criminal Procedural Law	M114020777	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95		5	
2	Comparative Criminal Procedural Law	M114020225	-	5	125	18	8				2	2	95		5	
3	Art of Advocacy	M114020226	-	5	125	8	18				2	2	95	5		
4	Criminal Law of Civilized Foreign Countries (USA, UK, Germany, France)	M114020227	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95		5	
5	Effectiveness of Execution (Theoretical and Practical Aspects)	M114020228	-	5	125	13	13				2	2	95		5	

6	Forensic Law (Tactics and Methodology)	M114020229	-	5	125	8	18		2	2	95	5		
7	judicial Skills	M114020230	-	5	125	8	18		2	2	95		5	
8	International Justice	M114020231		5	125	13	13		2	2	95	5		
9	Evidence Law	M114020232	-	5	125				2	2	95		5	
10	Criminal Court Procedures (First Instance, Appeal, Cassation)	M 14020233	-	5	125	13	13		2	2	95	5		
11	Crime Qualification Problems	M114020234	-	5	125	13	13		2	2	95	5		
12	History of Philosophy of Law	M114020235	-	5	125	13	13		2	2	95	5		